applications

3rd party
applications

Integration process to deliver net cost savings

Acquisition revenue and integration upside

© 2020 WiseTech Global82

Transitioning acquired businesses to STL model

Revenue flat/reduced during transition

Removing duplication of functions
and streamlining processes and teams

Many acquired businesses
with OTL model

FY21
$10 million in net cost savings

(after one-time costs)

Contributing to 3-5 pts of EBITDA
margin expansion

FY22 run rate
$20-30 million in cost savings

Future margin expansion

FY20 revenue
– 17% OTL maintenance (recurring)
– 11% OTL and Support

We are a global company operating in 160 countries

Global revenues – a natural FX hedge

© 2020 WiseTech Global83

Asia Pacific
$134.5

Americas
$128.9

Europe,
Middle East &
Africa (EMEA)

$166.1

Revenue generated by invoicing location (FY20)
(A$m)

FX sensitivity analysis available in FY20 Results Presentation

75% of revenue
generated in non-AUD currencies (FY20)

43% of revenue in non-local (FY20)
due to impact from overseas acquisitions
and mix of CargoWise transactions & users

Managing the bottom line

Enhancing profitability

© 2020 WiseTech Global84

$15.3 $15.4
$22.6

$44.0

$57.0

15%

10% 10%
13% 13%

-20%

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

80.0

100.0

FY16 PF FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20

Sales and marketing
(A$m)

% of revenue

Expenses (A$m)

$22.3

$33.3

$45.5

$68.3

$84.1

22% 22% 21% 20% 20%

-25%

-20%

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

80.0

100.0

FY16 PF FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20

General and administration
(A$m)

Product development and innovation key driver of long-term
recurring revenue growth

Driving revenue growth through continued
investment in R&D

© 2020 WiseTech Global85

38%
33% 34% 32% 37%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

21.1 28.4 41.1
66.1

84.9
17.7

22.0

35.3

46.9

74.2

FY16 PF FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20

47%
Capitalised

53%
Expensed

R&D %
of Revenue

$159.1

$113.0

$76.4

$50.4
$38.8

Investment
in Product
Development
& Innovation